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CLASSIC TT SERIES



Age awards to the fastest in each of the following:

Men / Women 40-44, 45-49, 50-54, 55-59, 60-64, 65-69, 70-74 etc.

Junior Men / Junior Women 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18 year old

1st Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion 

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

1st Gilt RTTC Medallion,  Jersey & Cap 

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion 

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

AGE AWARDS

RTTC ROAD BIKE CHAMPIONSHIPS - Men, Women, Junior Men, Junior Women

Due to the Covid-19 restrictions, no presentation will take place a ter the event, all awards will be 
posted out as soon as possible.

RTTC CIRCUIT NATIONAL 
CHAMPIONSHIPS
A CTT representive will be in attendance

CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS 
Men, Women, Junior Men, Junior Women



AWARDS 

RTTC NATIONAL CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIP 

MEN 

1 
Christopher 

Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:06:50 

2 Michael Gill AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:07:52 

3 Thomas Day SEG Racing Academy 1:10:01 

WOMEN 

1 Hayley Simmonds CAMS Racing 1:17:04 

2 
Kimberley 
Morrison DRAG2ZERO 1:18:03 

3 Jennifer George The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:18:16 

JUNIOR MEN 

1 Joshua Tarling Flanders Color Galloo Team 1:10:14 

2 Finlay Tarling WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone 1:14:41 

3 Harry Jukes Mid Devon CC 1:15:06 

JUNIOR WOMEN 

1 Zoe  Backstedt Team Backstedt Bike Performance 1:17:04 

2 Maddie Leech PH-MAS Cycling 1:19:30 

3 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL 1:21:37 

AGE AWARDS 

MEN 

40-44 (A) Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO 1:10:46 

45-49 (B) Ronnie Stone Regents Park Rouleurs 1:14:51 

50-54 (C) Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 1:12:15 

55-59 (D) James Fawcett ...a3crg 1:17:10 

60-64 (E ) Antony Brown George Fox Cycling Solutions 1:21:52 

70-74 (G) David Barry sportfagley 1:54:33 

WOMEN 

40-44 (A) Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg 1:29:29 

50-54 (C) Angela Carpenter ...a3crg 1:19:41 

JUNIOR MEN 

14 Finlay Tarling WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone 1:14:41 

15 Patrick Casey Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion 1:16:15 

16 Lucas Jowett Team Bottrill 1:16:19 

17 Joshua Tarling Flanders Color Galloo Team 1:10:14 

18 Jack Fothergill Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann 1:16:10 

JUNIOR WOMEN 

12 Abbey Thompson Suffolk Youth Race Team 1:43:20 

14 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:40:14 

16 Zoe  Backstedt Team Backstedt Bike Performance 1:17:04 

17 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL 1:21:37 

18 Maddie Leech PH-MAS Cycling 1:19:30 

RTTC NATIONAL ROAD BIKE CHAMPIONSHIP 

MEN 

1 Jordan Peacock Spirit Tifosi RT 1:14:03 

2 Adam Kenway Team Brother UK 1:14:22 

3 Mikey Mottram Team Spectra Wiggle P/B Vitus 1:14:49 



WOMEN 

1 
Rebecca 

Richardson Team Brother UK 1:23:59 

2 Joanna Blackburn Team Bottrill 1:25:01 

3 Louise Hart Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club 1:28:11 

JUNIOR MEN 

1 Jude Chamberlain Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann 1:20:09 

AGE AWARDS 

MEN 

40-44 (A) Richard Todd Onyx RT 1:15:42 

45-49 (B) Ian Hope Team Solo Vinci 1:16:07 

50-54 (C) Simon Norman Bedfordshire Road RT 1:22:12 

55-59 (D) Roy Chamberlain Corley Cycles RC 1:21:13 

60-64 (E ) Robin Delve Mid Devon CC 1:25:11 

WOMEN 

50-54 (C) Catherine Hughes Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:42:04 

JUNIOR MEN 

16 Jude Chamberlain Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann 1:20:09 

17 Thomas Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:34:57 

MERLIN CYCLES CLASSIC SERIES AWARDS 

MEN 

1 
Christopher 

Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:06:50 

2 Michael Gill AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:07:52 

3 Thomas Day SEG Racing Academy 1:10:01 

WOMEN 

1 Hayley Simmonds CAMS Racing 1:17:04 

2 
Kimberley 
Morrison DRAG2ZERO 1:18:03 

3 Jennifer George The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:18:16 

JUNIORS 

1 Joshua Tarling Flanders Color Galloo Team 1:10:14 

2 Finlay Tarling WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone 1:14:41 

3 Harry Jukes Mid Devon CC 1:15:06 

VETS SCRATCH 

1 Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO 1:10:46 

2 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 1:12:15 

3 David Mead Race Rapid 1:13:16 

VETS TARGET 

1 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas +15:06

2 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg +12:56

3 James Fawcett ...a3crg +12:07

PARACYCLISTS Adjusted 

1 Graeme Church Team Milton Keynes 1:59:35 1:36:40 

ROAD BIKE MEN 

1 Jordan Peacock Spirit Tifosi RT 1:14:03 

2 Adam Kenway Team Brother UK 1:14:22 

3 Mikey Mottram Team Spectra Wiggle P/B Vitus 1:14:49 

ROAD BIKE WOMEN 



1 
Rebecca 

Richardson Team Brother UK 1:23:59 

2 Joanna Blackburn Team Bottrill 1:25:01 

3 Louise Hart Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club 1:28:11 

ROAD BIKE JUNIORS 

1 Jude Chamberlain Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann 1:20:09 

2 Thomas Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:34:57 

FULL RESULTS 

RTTC NATIONAL CIRCUIT  CHAMPIONSHIP 

MEN 

Pos Name Club Time Age Cat 

1 
Christopher 

Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:06:50 25 

2 Michael Gill AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:07:52 22 

3 Thomas Day SEG Racing Academy 1:10:01 18 

4 Phil Williams Team Bottrill 1:10:03 35 

5 George Peden Team PB Performance 1:10:08 21 

6 Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO 1:10:46 43 A 

7 Tom Hutchinson Team Bottrill 1:11:22 25 

8 Jordan Giles Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) 1:11:47 22 

9 Travis Bramley Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:11:59 22 

10 Ollie Hucks Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:12:09 22 

11 Rob Walker AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:12:11 23 

12 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 1:12:15 52 C 

13 Ben Stead 3 RT 1:12:30 38 

14 Dean Robson Velo Sport Jersey 1:12:48 34 

15 Oliver Hurdle Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) 1:12:52 21 

16 Sebastian Dickson AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:12:59 25 

17 Aaron  Freeman Richardsons-Trek RT 1:13:14 19 

18 David Mead Race Rapid 1:13:16 44 A 

19 Jack  Rebours Caesarean CC (Jersey) 1:13:18 25 

20 Toby Williams Velotik Racing Team 1:13:49 28 

21 Jamieson Blain Bikestrong-KTM 1:14:38 19 

22 Tom Ward AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:14:50 26 

23 Ronnie Stone Regents Park Rouleurs 1:14:51 48 B 

24 Jack Brown UpShift Nutrition Race Team 1:15:14 22 

25 Alistair Golby AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:15:34 24 

26 James Richards AeroLab Ward WheelZ 1:16:16 24 

27 John Brearley Squadra RT 1:16:50 33 

28 James Fawcett ...a3crg 1:17:10 55 D 

29 Robert Willcocks Royal Air Force Cycling Association 1:17:21 40 A 

30 Brett Davis trainSharp 1:18:23 48 B 

31 Neil Mackley ...a3crg 1:19:11 57 D 

32 Mark  Hamer Stratford Cycling Club 1:20:01 46 B 

33 James Scarth Bishop's Stortford CC 1:20:28 43 A 

34 Julian Bosley Stowmarket & District CC 1:20:30 50 C 

35 Harry Loader Mid Devon CC 1:21:14 25 

36 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 1:21:34 58 D 

37 Antony Brown George Fox Cycling Solutions 1:21:52 61 E 



38 Colin Parkinson South Western Road Club 1:22:40 59 D 

39 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC 1:22:44 62 E 

40 Dan  Jenkins Southend Wheelers 1:22:48 53 C 

41 Tim Phillips Team Catenary 1:23:14 51 C 

42 Daryl May Sheffrec CC 1:23:27 47 B 

43 Hamish McDougall Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion 1:26:26 27 

44 William Burton Cambridge CC 1:27:07 19 

45 
Jean-Sebastien 

Vecten VéloElite RC 1:29:46 45 B 

46 Roland Elsdon Rugby Racing Cycling Club 1:31:03 63 E 

47 Chris Kemp Total Tri Training 1:31:42 48 B 

48 Steven Hession Stratford Cycling Club 1:36:52 51 C 

49 David Barry sportfagley 1:54:33 71 G 

Joshua Wallis Spalding CC DNF 27 

Peter Merritt TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp DNF 24 

Michael Schofield Bishop's Stortford CC DNF 55 D 

Dave Bell Cambridge CC DNF 34 

George Fox George Fox Cycling Solutions DNF 27 

James Jenkins Richardsons-Trek RT DNF 22 

Adam Robertson University of Bath Cycling Club DNF 21 

Alex Pritchard AeroLab Ward WheelZ DNF 25 

Ashley Cox Team Bottrill DNF 38 

Samuel Painter TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp DNS A 20 

Andrew Cross Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples Vegetables-Great British Farmers) DNS A 45 B 

Rob Vessey Didcot Phoenix CC DNS A 58 D 

Timothy Torrie TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp DNS A 21 

Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion DNS A 39 

Dan Bigham Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling DNS A 29 

Simon Wilson Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling DNS A 40 A 

WOMEN 

Pos Name Club Time Age Cat 

1 Hayley Simmonds CAMS Racing 1:17:04 32 

2 
Kimberley 
Morrison DRAG2ZERO 1:18:03 33 

3 Jennifer George The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:18:16 38 

4 Abi Smith Team Breeze 1:19:03 19 

4 Joanna Patterson The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:19:03 32 

6 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg 1:19:41 52 C 

7 Danielle Shrosbree Team LDN 1:22:12 26 

8 Lucy Gadd Storey Racing 1:22:58 19 

9 Amy Marks Team LDN 1:27:09 26 

10 Louise Scupham Liv AWOL 1:28:02 23 

11 Laura  Pittard Brother Uk - Team OnForm 1:28:11 25 

12 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg 1:29:29 40 A 

13 Denise Burrows AeroCoach 1:30:06 42 A 

14 Maria Gent Kettering CC 1:35:57 22 

Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO DNF 46 B 

Lydia Watts Liv AWOL DNS A 20 

April  Tacey Drops - Le Col s/b Tempur DNS A 20 

Francesca Hall Loughborough Lightning / TRG DNS A 26 



Alex  Clay The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz DNS A 25 

JUNIOR MEN 

Pos Name Club Time Age 

1 Joshua Tarling Flanders Color Galloo Team 1:10:14 17 

2 Finlay Tarling WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone 1:14:41 14 

3 Harry Jukes Mid Devon CC 1:15:06 17 

4 Lance Childs trainSharp 1:15:27 17 

5 Jack Fothergill Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann 1:16:10 18 

6 Patrick Casey Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion 1:16:15 15 

7 Lucas Jowett Team Bottrill 1:16:19 16 

8 Arthur Hitchen Orwell Velo 1:17:43 18 

9 Harrison Tacey Leicestershire RC 1:18:58 17 

10 Dominic  Switzer Welland Valley CC 1:23:16 16 

JUNIOR WOMEN 

Pos Name Club Time Age 

1 Zoe  Backstedt Team Backstedt Bike Performance 1:17:04 W16 

2 Maddie Leech PH-MAS Cycling 1:19:30 W18 

3 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL 1:21:37 W17 

4 Grace Lister Cero/Cycledivision 1:22:05 W17 

5 Flora Perkins VC de Londres 1:22:31 W17 

6 Millie Couzens PH-MAS Cycling 1:22:34 W17 

7 
Imani Pereira 

James Brother Uk - Team OnForm 1:31:09 W16 

8 Kinga Ingram Storey Racing 1:32:19 W17 

9 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:40:14 W14 

10 Abbey Thompson Suffolk Youth Race Team 1:43:20 W12 

Anna Wadsworth PH-MAS Cycling DNS A W18 

ROAD BIKE MEN 

Pos Name Club Time Age Cat 

1 Jordan Peacock Spirit Tifosi RT 1:14:03 26 

2 Adam Kenway Team Brother UK 1:14:22 33 

3 Mikey Mottram Team Spectra Wiggle P/B Vitus 1:14:49 30 

4 Richard Todd Onyx RT 1:15:42 41 A 

5 Tom Nancarrow Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:15:48 22 

6 Ian Hope Team Solo Vinci 1:16:07 47 B 

7 Andy Nichols Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion 1:16:16 31 

8 Alex Raynard Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion 1:17:11 20 

9 Piers Curle Onyx RT 1:17:16 47 B 

10 Gerard Henry University of Warwick 1:17:52 22 

11 Jacob Anderson South Shields Velo Cycling Club 1:18:59 25 

12 George Pittock Thanet RC 1:19:51 18 

13 Thomas Willan East London Velo 1:20:10 37 

14 James Dent Team PB Performance 1:21:10 41 A 

15 Roy Chamberlain Corley Cycles RC 1:21:13 56 D 

16 Tom Miller Onyx RT 1:21:30 26 

17 Gavin Lancaster Ride 24/7 1:21:42 49 B 

18 James Miller Onyx RT 1:21:44 26 

19 Alex Whitmore Ratae RC 1:21:49 29 

20 Simon Norman Bedfordshire Road RT 1:22:12 50 C 

21 Darren Kidson Onyx RT 1:22:24 39 



22 Dave Dent GS Stella 1:23:04 57 D 

23 Daniel Lord University of Warwick 1:23:42 20 

24 Michael  Burke Welland Valley CC 1:23:59 33 

25 Robin Delve Mid Devon CC 1:25:11 62 E 

26 Tim Boddy Onyx RT 1:26:15 43 A 

27 Steve Biddulph Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles 1:36:49 46 B 

28 Howard Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:43:40 48 B 

Samuel Woodfield UpShift Nutrition Race Team DNS 30 

Paul Dunbar Onyx RT DNS A 41 A 

Monte Guerrini Onyx RT DNS A 23 

Hywel Iorwerth Clwb Beicio Egni/Energy Cycling Club DNS A 36 

Will Salisbury Coalville Whs DNS A 37 

John Hale WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone DNS A 33 

ROAD BIKE WOMEN 

Pos Name Club Time Age Cat 

1 
Rebecca 

Richardson Team Brother UK 1:23:59 35 W 

2 Joanna Blackburn Team Bottrill 1:25:01 38 W 

3 Louise Hart Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club 1:28:11 31 W 

4 
Charlotte 
Matthews Onyx RT 1:30:52 27 W 

5 Emily Robertson Bedfordshire Road CC 1:30:54 35 W 

6 Jessica Prior Onyx RT 1:31:58 25 W 

7 Catherine Hughes Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:42:04 52 W C 

8 Smudge Smith Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:42:27 53 W C 

9 Hannah Wibberley Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:47:53 35 W 

Flora Knight Loughborough Lightning / TRG DNS A 19 W 

Henrike  Puchta Oxonian CC DNS A 30 W 

ROAD BIKE JUNIORS 

Pos Name Club Time Age 

1 Jude Chamberlain Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann 1:20:09 16 

2 Thomas Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:34:57 17 

PARACYCLISTS 

Pos Name Club Time Cat Adjusted 

1 Graeme Church Team Milton Keynes 1:59:35 C1 1:36:40 

VETERANS ON TARGET 

Pos Name Club Time Cat 
Target 

+/- 

1 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 1:12:15 C +15:06

2 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg 1:19:41 C +12:56

3 James Fawcett ...a3crg 1:17:10 D +12:07

4 Antony Brown George Fox Cycling Solutions 1:21:52 E +11:26

5 Neil Mackley ...a3crg 1:19:11 D +11:25

6 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC 1:22:44 E +11:15

7 Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO 1:10:46 A +11:01

8 Ronnie Stone Regents Park Rouleurs 1:14:51 B +9:59

9 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 1:21:34 D +9:42

10 Colin Parkinson South Western Road Club 1:22:40 D +9:17

11 David Mead Race Rapid 1:13:16 A +9:07

12 Brett Davis trainSharp 1:18:23 B +6:27

13 Julian Bosley Stowmarket & District CC 1:20:30 C +5:35



14 Dan  Jenkins Southend Wheelers 1:22:48 C +5:11

15 Roland Elsdon Rugby Racing Cycling Club 1:31:03 E +3:38

16 Mark  Hamer Stratford Cycling Club 1:20:01 B +3:35

17 Tim Phillips Team Catenary 1:23:14 C +3:29

18 Robert Willcocks Royal Air Force Cycling Association 1:17:21 A +2:39

19 James Scarth Bishop's Stortford CC 1:20:28    A +1:19

20 Daryl May Sheffrec CC 1:23:27 B +0:45

21 Denise Burrows AeroCoach 1:30:06 A -4:01

22 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg 1:29:29 A -4:39

23 
Jean-Sebastien 

Vecten VéloElite RC 1:29:46 B -6:47

24 Chris Kemp Total Tri Training 1:31:42 B -6:52

25 Steven Hession Stratford Cycling Club 1:36:52 C -10:09

26 David Barry sportfagley 1:54:33 G -14:10

Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO DNF B 

Andrew Cross Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples Vegetables-Great British Farmers) DNS A B 

Rob Vessey Didcot Phoenix CC DNS A D 

Michael Schofield Bishop's Stortford CC DNF D 

Simon Wilson Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling DNS A A 

A message from the event organiser

I’d like to say a big ‘thank you’ to all the riders for making this such an 
excellent day – I’ve had many compliments which of course I shall pass on 
to all of the clubs involved in running the event – it was a real team effort. 
Stewart Smith from CTT deserves a medal for all the help and reassurance 
he has given me – and didn’t I need it!
A minor point, but one that greatly impressed me – when I did the 
customary litter pick of the parking area, all I found were two very small 
pieces of paper and one banana skin – thanks to all of you for being so tidy.

Dave
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